
CORRIGENDUM 1 
 

(MGO PPO, IHQ of MoD, India) 
 
 

INVITATION OF BIDS FOR SUPPLY OF SPARES ARV VT-72B 
 

Request for Proposal (RFP) No 11267/Critical/ ARV VT-72B/OS-5E dt 28 Aug 
2018 

 
1. Critical Dates.  The critical dates with respect to the Tender have been 
changed as follows:- 
 

Ser  
No  

Item Date Time 

(a)  Pre Bid Meeting  24 Oct 2018 1400 hrs  

(b) Bid Submission End  29 Nov 2018 1100 hrs 

(c)  Opening of Tender Box for 
Physical Verification of 
Documents 

29 Nov 2018 1100 hrs 

(d) Technical Bid Opening start 
(Online) 

29 Nov 2018 1500 hrs 

(e) Uploading of TEC Report Will be intimated after Technical 
evaluation (f) Commercial Bid Opening 

 (If due to any exigency, the due date for opening of the Bids is   declared a 

 closed holiday, the Bids will be opened on the next working day at the same 

 time or on any other day/time, as intimated by the Buyer). 

2. The prospective bidders are requested to forward the details of persons 
attending the pre bid meeting by 12 Oct 2018 (1700hrs) as per forms attached. It is 
mandatory to submit the queries to be addressed during Pre Bid meeting before 12 
Oct 2018 (1700hrs). The format for submitting the queries is also attached. Any 
inputs/details received after the last date will not be taken into consideration. 
 
3. Rest no change. 
  
 

 

          GSO1 PPO SSA 

          03 Oct 18 

 

 

 



PARTICULARS FOR SECURITY CLEARANCE IN RESPECT OF INDIAN 

VENDORS 

 

1.   Name      :     

2.   Official/residential address including   :        

Tele No, Fax No and E-mail             

3.   Date of employment and appointment :    

4.   Brief nature of Job  :   

5.   In case known/related to any person  :   

Serving in Defence Services 

 

6.    Details of person         

            (i)        Father Name   :    

               (ii)       Date of birth   :                   

       (iii)      Nationality   :    

               (iv)      Passport No   :                 

       (v)       Permanent Address  :     

                  (vi)      Present Address  :   

          

7.    In case of ex-service man (Following     

       Additional details may be provided:- 

(a)     Rank/Arm/Service prior to retirement :  

(a)     Appointment last held   :  
(b)     Date of retirement from service :  

                                          

8.    In case of collaboration:-    :  

(a)     Details of his business entry  :  
       (i,e,whether functioning as individual,  

       Partnership or a private Ltd, Company etc. 



(b)     Since when established  :  
(c)    Registered address of the company : 

(d)   Name and address of Director, chief  

Executive and executive of the company 

(Specifically indicating those who are retired 

Civilians or Defence service officer)  : 

9. Whether the individual has paid income tax :      

Since commencing business/joining the company. 

10. Permanent income tax account No  :                 

11. Name of Bank account No and address of :                 

Bankers within and outside the country.            

12. Attested photocopies of agreement, including :  

Supplementary agreements covering appointments  

As representative and relating there to. 

 

PLEASE FORWARD CLEAR SCANNED COPY OF PHOTO IDENTITY ALONG 

WITH THIS FORM IN PDF AND MS WORD FORMATS. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 PARTICULARS FOR SECURITY CLEARANCE IN RESPECT OF  
FOREIGN REPS 

 
 
1. Particulars of the reps of foreign 
Firms and their local agents 
 
 (a) Name     :  
 
 (b) Nationality   : 
   

(c) Passport No, date and Place :  Passport No  Issue Date    Validity 
       
(d) Particulars of the Firm  :  
       
(e) Status of rep or agent  :  
 
(f) Address in foreign country :     
and in India      

    
   

 (g) Whether previously visited :  
India, if so give details. 
 

 Any additional information  :  
        

 
 Details of Branch/Office in India:- 
  

(a) Name of firm/subsidiary  :  
          

(b) Place and address in India  :   
 

 (c) Name and appt of Head of   :    
 Firm        
 (d) Tele, Fax No, E-mail   :  
 
2. Particulars of employees (Indians include 
Ex-serviceman) 
 
 (a) Name       :  
 (b) Appointment     :  
 (C) Official/residential address   :  
 (d) Contact point(tele,Fax & E-mail)  :  
 (e) Brief nature of job    :  
 (f) In case related to any personnel  :  
  Serving in Def services Details of  
  Personnel related to and his appt. 
 (g) In case of Ex-serviceman following  :  
  Additional details be provided 



 
  (i) Rank and Arm/service  :  
  (ii) Appt last held   :  
  (iii) Date of retirement    :  
  (iv) Date of employment with firm :  
  (v) If related to any personnel  :  
  Serving in Def services-Details 
  of serving Personnel and his 
  present appt        
 
 
 
PLEASE FORWARD COPY OF PASSPORT (PHOTO IDENTITY) ALONG WITH 
THIS FORM IN PDF AND MS WORD FORMATS. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FORMAT FOR SUBMISSION OF QUERIES 
 
 
 

Serial No RFP parameter/ 
Clause / 

Reference 

Specific 
Vendor Query 

Supporting Info/ 
Reference 

Remarks 

 


